

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4493/2007

ANJU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA RANJAN BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Petitioner agrees to disclose the details of the trial  
court today itself.

Office has to issue notice immediately thereafter.

Petitioner may also file affidavit before the next date.

List the matter on 12th September, 2007.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar