

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.5 & 6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4493/2007

ANJU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA RANJAN BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.5 : (Appln. for substitution to bring on record LRs of R.Nos.13,15 & 16)

I.A.NO.6 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 20/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice both on the application for substitution as also on application for condonation of delay in filing substitution application.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master