

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4493/2007

ANJU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA RANJAN BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jasrat Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sinha, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report dated March 10, 2011 mentions that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos. 13, 15 and 16 so far.

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, three weeks' time is granted to enable him to take appropriate steps in the matter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master