

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4493/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 in DN No. 379/1991 & CMP No. 467/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ANJU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA RANJAN BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,stay,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner has disclosed certain fact regarding confirmation of service upon some of the legal heirs of deceased respondent and seeks some more time to serve unserved legal heirs of deceased respondent.

Petitioner to serve the dasti notices lying with them upon such unserved respondent either directly or through nearest Civil Court or Trial Court which is permitted to serve it

-2-

Item No. 12

even by affixing the notice at the given address if it could not be served in due course. For the purpose, if necessary, petitioner may get endorsement from the Registry within a week regarding extension of date on some notices.

th

List again on 24 August, 2011.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar