

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4493/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 in DN No.379/1991 dated 03/11/2006 in CMP No.467/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

ANJU VERMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRIYA RANJAN BHAGAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,stay,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Devashish Bharuka,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. S.Bhwmick, adv.

Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

MS. Garima Bose, Adv.

Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sinha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for respondent No. 1 seeks 10 days' time to file additional documents.

Post after the needful is done.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

|
|